NEW HIRES
(Certificated)
Name

Atherley, Charisse
Belaiche, Mohamed
Blume, Kimberly
Dean, Jacob
Hassan, Sanya
Lloyd-Muller, Roman
Lommers, Aaron
Lopez, Michelle
Osborn, Dylan

Palow, Elizabeth
Riggs, Emily
Schwimmer, Eli
Snyder, Dominic
Streit, Kathryn
Webster, Bruce
Wilson-Gilioli, Terry
(Classified)

Name
Alabdalrahman, Israa

Ayala Guzman,
Samantha

Clark, Raquel

Gean, Amanda
Gilbertson, Marian
Haskins, Leon
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Location

Midway

Sylvester

Parkside

Evergreen
Chinook
McMicken Heights
CHOICE

Glacier

Evergreen

Central Office/CTE
PSSC

Aviation

Cascade

Bow Lake

Glacier

McMicken Heights

Location
Parkside
Parkside

Central Office -
Health Services

Bow Lake
Transportation

TLL and Data &
Assessment

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position

Elementary School Counselor
Teacher/French

Teacher/Elementary
Teacher/Chemistry & Physics
Teacher/English-Language Arts
Teacher/Elementary Annual Substitute
Teacher/Special Education LRC
Teacher/World Language Spanish
Teacher/Biology

Specialist/Central Office CTE
Specialist/School Based

Teacher/CTE
Teacher/English-Language Arts
Specialist/School Based

Teacher/CTE

Teacher/Elementary Annual Substitute

Position
Paraeducator
Paraeducator/Bilingual

Health Related Response Support Spec.

Paraeducator/Special Education DHH
Bus Driver
Data Analyst

Date
09/14/2022
09/15/2022
09/07/2022
09/01/2022
09/13/2022
09/21/2022
09/12/2022
09/15/2022
09/08/2022

09/13/2022
08/23/2022
09/08/2022
09/08/2022
09/15/2022
09/15/2022
09/21/2022

Date
09/14/2022
09/14/2022

09/01/2022

09/28/2022
09/14/2022
09/01/2022

Comment

9647 FTE
9619 FTE
Leave Replacement

Rehire (.85 FTE)

Non-continuing 0.46 FTE
contract issued

Rehire
Classified to HEA

2FTENC
Rehire (.85 FTE)

Comment

Rehire

Rehire



NEW HIRES continued . . .

(Classified)
Name
Hurt, David

Jeambey, Jacqueline

Juarez, Rosa

Kaiphanliam, Alanna

Khayree, Naeema
Kongsy, Joycelyn

Lewis, Tatiyanna

Martinez (Said)
Ariana

Monsisbais-Lara,
Melissa

Morales, Juan
Nguyen, Teresa
Oppenheimer, Lina
Pham, Richard
Radovich, Jennifer
Robbins, Ashley
Tran, Dao (Jenny)

Trinh, Mao
Tyler, Cindy
Woodrow, Megan

Location

Mount View
Camp Waskowitz
Highline

Mount Rainier
Midway

Central Office -
Health Services

Cedarhurst
Des Moines

Parkside

Marvista
Evergreen

Camp Waskowitz
Mount View
Madrona

Valley View

Central Office -
Business Services

Evergreen
Transportation
Bow Lake

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position

Paraeducator

Program Manager

Secondary School Attendance Specialist
Paraeducator

Paraeducator/Bilingual

Health Related Response Support Spec

Paraeducator
Office Assistant

Paraeducator/Bilingual

Paraeducator/Bilingual

Reengagement Student Specialist
Residential Outdoor Educator
Paraeducator

Paraeducator/Special Education IAC 1:1
Paraeducator/Special Education ECE
Budget Analyst

Paraeducator/Special Education LRC
Bus Driver
Paraeducator/Special Education DHH
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Date
09/01/2022
09/14/2022
09/14/2022
09/07/2022
09/21/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022
09/07/2022

09/14/2022

09/21/2022
09/07/2022
09/19/2022
09/07/2022
09/21/2022
09/21/2022
09/14/2022

09/14/2022
09/07/2022
09/07/2022

Comment

Rehire

Rehire

Rehire



RESIGNATIONS

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

(Certificated)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Greco, Jeana Parkside Teacher/Elementary 09/01/2022 Other employment
Huizar, Jesus Tyee Teacher/ELL 08/31/2022 Personal
Quartarolo, Michael Gregory Heights Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2022 Retirement
Romero, Veronica Beverly Park Teacher/Elementary 09/02/2022 Personal
Smith, Cherrise Midway School Counselor 08/31/2022 Move/Relocate
Sundblad, Reid White Center Heights ~ Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2022 Personal
(Classified)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Abayan, Faye Marvista Paraeducator/Special Education EBC 08/31/2022 Move/Relocate
Bernardino-Gutierrez,  White Center Heights  Paraeducator/Bilingual 08/31/2022 Personal Reasons
Irma
Bolton, Davon Tyee Paraeducator/Special Education IAC 08/31/2022 Other Employment
Cox, Charleisha Marvista Paraeducator/Bilingual 09/23/2022 Education
(Char)
Govea, Janet McMicken Heights Paraeducator-Bilingual 09/27/2022 Other Employment
Kariuki, Sarafina Midway Paraeducator/Special Education ILC 1:1 09/23/2022 Move/Relocate
Lajoie, Marc McMicken Heights Paraeducator 09/09/2022 Other Employment
Lee-Plaza, Tabitha Madrona Library Assistant/Office Assistant 09/16/2022 Other Employment
Robles, Jessica Des Moines Paraeducator-Bilingual 08/31/2022 Personal
Rozell, Kaylie White Center Heights  Paraeducator 08/31/2022 Personal Reasons
Toro-Raygoza, Mount Rainier Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1 09/23/2022 Education
Coraima
Wahab, Mir Facilities Custodian Floor Crew 2" Shift 09/21/2022 De Facto Resignation
SG/n -
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PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

OTHER

(Certificated)

Name Location Position Date Comment

Benderliy, Rosalia Central Office - School Nurse 08/23/2022 From1.0to .6 FTE
Health Services Contract

Campbell, Murphy Central Office 2> Itinerant PE Teacher - PE Teacher 08/23/2022 Location Change
Midway

Farwell, Colleen Seahurst > Elementary Teacher 08/23/2022 Location Change
McMicken Heights

Gorham, Miranda CHOICE - Big Teacher/Special Education LRC 08/23/2022 1.0FTEto .50 FTE
Picture

Littleton, Anne Marie  Central Office > Social Worker 08/23/2022 Location Change
New Start

Mora, Anna-Leise Central Office > Central Office Specialist->Teacher/CTE  08/24/2022 Location Position/Change
PSSC

Ponce, Joy Celeste Central-Sub Office >  Sub Teacher->Teacher Elementary 09/01/2022 1.0 FTE Contract
Parkside

Rohrdanz, Vaughn Beverly Park > Elementary Teacher 08/23/2022 Location Change
Highline Virtual
Elementary

Saephanh, Catherine Central Office 2> Specialist-> Teacher 08/23/2022 Position/Location Change
Highline Virtual
Elementary

Terpenning, Lynne Bow Lake .8 Specialist/Music Teacher - 1.0 FTE 09/01/2022 Position Change

Specialist/Interventionist

Thompson, Kristi Beverly Park > Teacher/Elementary 08/23/2022 Location Change
Highline Virtual
Elementary

(Classified)

Name Location Position Date Comment

Allen Kirstie Evergreen ->Chinook  Secretary Il - Registrar 09/19/2022 Location/Position Change

Bell, Ciara Transportation > Bus Monitor - Paraeducator/SE EBC 09/01/2022 Location/Position Change
Mount Rainier

SG/n -
09/21/2022 Personnel

Page 4 of 6



OTHER continued . . .

(Classified)
Name
Cochran, Kaylin

Corsini, Maria
Des Longchamp,
Betsy

Haney, Tammy

Haworth, Victoria
Lopez, Abigail

Marohl, Rikki
Mayorquin, Tania

Omari, Ahmad Zia

Patton, Lisa
Rovig, Stacy
Said, Salaman
Shines, Lilian
Wiese, Cyndee

Zakrevsky, Nadiya
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Location

Gregory Heights >
Glacier

Mt. Rainier > CBS

Southern Heights -
Des Moines

White Center Heights
—> Shorewood

Pacific

Cascade = Mount
Rainier

Des Moines

McMicken Heights
-> Glacier

Facilities (Valley
View/McMicken -
Bow Lake)

Mount Rainier

Gregory Heights >
Des Moines

Des Moines =
Central Office

Nutrition Services =
Highline HS

CHOICE - Chinook

Chinook = CBS

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position

Paraeducator/SE ILC = Paraeducator/SE
1:1

Paraeducator/SE ILC = Paraeducator/SE
CBS 1:1

Paraeducator
Office Assistant

Registrar > Office Manager
Paraeducator/SE 1:1 = Paraeducator

Paraeducator/SE ECE -
Paraeducator/SE LRC

Bilingual Para/Paraeducator = Bilingual
Paraeducator

Custodian Night Lead
Elementary/Custodian 2" Shift >
Custodian Night Lead Elementary

Kitchen Helper - Secondary Attendance
Specialist

Paraeducator/SE ECE -
Paraeducator/Kindergarten

Bilingual Paraeducator - Language
Learning Program Tech

Nutrition Services Substitute >
Production Kitchen Cook
Paraeducator/SE LRC —> Paraeducator/
SE LRC

Paraeducator/SE 1:1 = Paraeducator/SE
CBS1:1

Date
09/01/2022

09/01/2022
09/01/2022
09/19/2022

09/12/2022
09/26/2022

09/01/2022
09/01/2022

09/19/2022

09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/19/2022
09/12/2022
09/06/2022

09/01/2022

Comment

Location/Position Change
Location/Position Change
Location Change
Location Change

Position Change
Location/Position Change

Position Change
Location/Position Change

Location/Position Change

Position Change
Location/Position Change
Location/Position Change
Sub to Perm
Location/Position Change

Location/Position Change



PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES
AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

It is the recommendation of the superintendent that the Board of Directors approve the forty-one (41) new hires; eighteen (18)
resignations; and twenty-eight (28) other.
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