### **NEW HIRES**

## (Certificated)

Name	<b>Location</b>	Position	<b>Date</b>	<u>Comment</u>
Atherley, Charisse	Midway	Elementary School Counselor	09/14/2022	.9647 FTE
Belaiche, Mohamed	Sylvester	Teacher/French	09/15/2022	
Blume, Kimberly	Parkside	Teacher/Elementary	09/07/2022	.9619 FTE
Dean, Jacob	Evergreen	Teacher/Chemistry & Physics	09/01/2022	
Hassan, Sanya	Chinook	Teacher/English-Language Arts	09/13/2022	Leave Replacement
Lloyd-Muller, Roman	McMicken Heights	Teacher/Elementary Annual Substitute	09/21/2022	Rehire (.85 FTE)
Lommers, Aaron	CHOICE	Teacher/Special Education LRC	09/12/2022	
Lopez, Michelle	Glacier	Teacher/World Language Spanish	09/15/2022	
Osborn, Dylan	Evergreen	Teacher/Biology	09/08/2022	Non-continuing 0.46 FTE contract issued
Palow, Elizabeth	Central Office/CTE	Specialist/Central Office CTE	09/13/2022	Rehire
Riggs, Emily	PSSC	Specialist/School Based	08/23/2022	Classified to HEA
Schwimmer, Eli	Aviation	Teacher/CTE	09/08/2022	
Snyder, Dominic	Cascade	Teacher/English-Language Arts	09/08/2022	
Streit, Kathryn	Bow Lake	Specialist/School Based	09/15/2022	.2 FTE NC
Webster, Bruce	Glacier	Teacher/CTE	09/15/2022	
Wilson-Gilioli, Terry	McMicken Heights	Teacher/Elementary Annual Substitute	09/21/2022	Rehire (.85 FTE)
(Classified)				
Name	<b>Location</b>	Position	<b>Date</b>	<u>Comment</u>
Alabdalrahman, Israa	Parkside	Paraeducator	09/14/2022	
Ayala Guzman, Samantha	Parkside	Paraeducator/Bilingual	09/14/2022	
Clark, Raquel	Central Office - Health Services	Health Related Response Support Spec.	09/01/2022	Rehire
Gean, Amanda	Bow Lake	Paraeducator/Special Education DHH	09/28/2022	
Gilbertson, Marian	Transportation	Bus Driver	09/14/2022	Rehire
Haskins, Leon	TLL and Data & Assessment	Data Analyst	09/01/2022	

SG/rn -09/21/2022 Personnel Page 1 of 6

# **NEW HIRES continued ...**

# (Classified)

Name	<b>Location</b>	Position	<b>Date</b>	<b>Comment</b>
Hurt, David	Mount View	Paraeducator	09/01/2022	
Jeambey, Jacqueline	Camp Waskowitz	Program Manager	09/14/2022	
Juarez, Rosa	Highline	Secondary School Attendance Specialist	09/14/2022	
Kaiphanliam, Alanna	Mount Rainier	Paraeducator	09/07/2022	Rehire
Khayree, Naeema	Midway	Paraeducator/Bilingual	09/21/2022	
Kongsy, Joycelyn	Central Office - Health Services	Health Related Response Support Spec	09/01/2022	Rehire
Lewis, Tatiyanna	Cedarhurst	Paraeducator	09/01/2022	
Martinez (Said) Ariana	Des Moines	Office Assistant	09/07/2022	
Monsisbais-Lara, Melissa	Parkside	Paraeducator/Bilingual	09/14/2022	
Morales, Juan	Marvista	Paraeducator/Bilingual	09/21/2022	
Nguyen, Teresa	Evergreen	Reengagement Student Specialist	09/07/2022	
Oppenheimer, Lina	Camp Waskowitz	Residential Outdoor Educator	09/19/2022	
Pham, Richard	Mount View	Paraeducator	09/07/2022	
Radovich, Jennifer	Madrona	Paraeducator/Special Education IAC 1:1	09/21/2022	Rehire
Robbins, Ashley	Valley View	Paraeducator/Special Education ECE	09/21/2022	
Tran, Dao (Jenny)	Central Office - Business Services	Budget Analyst	09/14/2022	
Trinh, Mao	Evergreen	Paraeducator/Special Education LRC	09/14/2022	
Tyler, Cindy	Transportation	Bus Driver	09/07/2022	
Woodrow, Megan	Bow Lake	Paraeducator/Special Education DHH	09/07/2022	

### **RESIGNATIONS**

## (Certificated)

(certificated)				
<u>Name</u>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Position</b>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Comment</u>
Greco, Jeana	Parkside	Teacher/Elementary	09/01/2022	Other employment
Huizar, Jesus	Tyee	Teacher/ELL	08/31/2022	Personal
Quartarolo, Michael	Gregory Heights	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2022	Retirement
Romero, Veronica	Beverly Park	Teacher/Elementary	09/02/2022	Personal
Smith, Cherrise	Midway	School Counselor	08/31/2022	Move/Relocate
Sundblad, Reid	White Center Heights	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2022	Personal
(Classified)				
<u>Name</u>	<b>Location</b>	Position	<u>Date</u>	<b>Comment</b>
Abayan, Faye	Marvista	Paraeducator/Special Education EBC	08/31/2022	Move/Relocate
Bernardino-Gutierrez,	White Center Heights	Paraeducator/Bilingual	08/31/2022	Personal Reasons
Irma				
Bolton, Davon	Tyee	Paraeducator/Special Education IAC	08/31/2022	Other Employment
Cox, Charleisha	Marvista	Paraeducator/Bilingual	09/23/2022	Education
(Char)				
Govea, Janet	McMicken Heights	Paraeducator-Bilingual	09/27/2022	Other Employment
Kariuki, Sarafina	Midway	Paraeducator/Special Education ILC 1:1	09/23/2022	Move/Relocate
Lajoie, Marc	McMicken Heights	Paraeducator	09/09/2022	Other Employment
Lee-Plaza, Tabitha	Madrona	Library Assistant/Office Assistant	09/16/2022	Other Employment
Robles, Jessica	Des Moines	Paraeducator-Bilingual	08/31/2022	Personal
Rozell, Kaylie	White Center Heights	Paraeducator	08/31/2022	Personal Reasons
Toro-Raygoza,	Mount Rainier	Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1	09/23/2022	Education
Coraima				
Wahab, Mir	Facilities	Custodian Floor Crew 2 <sup>nd</sup> Shift	09/21/2022	De Facto Resignation

# **OTHER**

(Certificated)

Name	<b>Location</b>	Position	<b>Date</b>	<u>Comment</u>
Benderliy, Rosalia	Central Office - Health Services	School Nurse	08/23/2022	From 1.0 to .6 FTE Contract
Campbell, Murphy	Central Office → Midway	Itinerant PE Teacher $\rightarrow$ PE Teacher	08/23/2022	Location Change
Farwell, Colleen	Seahurst → McMicken Heights	Elementary Teacher	08/23/2022	Location Change
Gorham, Miranda	CHOICE $\rightarrow$ Big Picture	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/23/2022	1.0 FTE to .50 FTE
Littleton, Anne Marie	Central Office → New Start	Social Worker	08/23/2022	Location Change
Mora, Anna-Leise	Central Office → PSSC	Central Office Specialist→Teacher/CTE	08/24/2022	Location Position/Change
Ponce, Joy Celeste	Central-Sub Office → Parkside	Sub Teacher→Teacher Elementary	09/01/2022	1.0 FTE Contract
Rohrdanz, Vaughn	Beverly Park → Highline Virtual Elementary	Elementary Teacher	08/23/2022	Location Change
Saephanh, Catherine	Central Office → Highline Virtual Elementary	Specialist→Teacher	08/23/2022	Position/Location Change
Terpenning, Lynne	Bow Lake	.8 Specialist/Music Teacher → 1.0 FTE Specialist/Interventionist	09/01/2022	Position Change
Thompson, Kristi	Beverly Park → Highline Virtual Elementary	Teacher/Elementary	08/23/2022	Location Change
(Classified)				
<u>Name</u>	<b>Location</b>	Position	<b>Date</b>	<u>Comment</u>
Allen Kirstie	Evergreen →Chinook	Secretary III → Registrar	09/19/2022	Location/Position Change
Bell, Ciara	Transportation → Mount Rainier	Bus Monitor $\rightarrow$ Paraeducator/SE EBC	09/01/2022	Location/Position Change

SG/rn -09/21/2022 Personnel Page 4 of 6

### **OTHER continued** ...

(Classified)

Name	<b>Location</b>	Position	Date	<u>Comment</u>
Cochran, Kaylin	Gregory Heights → Glacier	Paraeducator/SE ILC $\rightarrow$ Paraeducator/SE 1:1	09/01/2022	Location/Position Change
Corsini, Maria	Mt. Rainier $\rightarrow$ CBS	Paraeducator/SE ILC $\rightarrow$ Paraeducator/SE CBS 1:1	09/01/2022	Location/Position Change
Des Longchamp, Betsy	Southern Heights → Des Moines	Paraeducator	09/01/2022	Location Change
Haney, Tammy	White Center Heights $\rightarrow$ Shorewood	Office Assistant	09/19/2022	Location Change
Haworth, Victoria	Pacific	Registrar $\rightarrow$ Office Manager	09/12/2022	Position Change
Lopez, Abigail	Cascade → Mount Rainier	Paraeducator/SE 1:1 $\rightarrow$ Paraeducator	09/26/2022	Location/Position Change
Marohl, Rikki	Des Moines	Paraeducator/SE ECE → Paraeducator/SE LRC	09/01/2022	Position Change
Mayorquin, Tania	McMicken Heights → Glacier	Bilingual Para/Paraeducator → Bilingual Paraeducator	09/01/2022	Location/Position Change
Omari, Ahmad Zia	Facilities (Valley View/McMicken → Bow Lake)	Custodian Night Lead Elementary/Custodian 2 <sup>nd</sup> Shift → Custodian Night Lead Elementary	09/19/2022	Location/Position Change
Patton, Lisa	Mount Rainier	Kitchen Helper → Secondary Attendance Specialist	09/16/2022	Position Change
Rovig, Stacy	Gregory Heights → Des Moines	Paraeducator/SE ECE → Paraeducator/Kindergarten	09/16/2022	Location/Position Change
Said, Salaman	Des Moines → Central Office	Bilingual Paraeducator → Language Learning Program Tech	09/19/2022	Location/Position Change
Shines, Lilian	Nutrition Services → Highline HS	Nutrition Services Substitute → Production Kitchen Cook	09/12/2022	Sub to Perm
Wiese, Cyndee	CHOICE $\rightarrow$ Chinook	Paraeducator/SE LRC → Paraeducator/ SE LRC	09/06/2022	Location/Position Change
Zakrevsky, Nadiya	Chinook $\rightarrow$ CBS	Paraeducator/SE 1:1 $\rightarrow$ Paraeducator/SE CBS 1:1	09/01/2022	Location/Position Change

SG/rn -09/21/2022 Personnel Page 5 of 6

#### PERSONNEL MATTERS RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

It is the recommendation of the superintendent that the Board of Directors approve the forty-one (41) new hires; eighteen (18) resignations; and twenty-eight (28) other.